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ALL EVENT FLYERS FOR 2025 

WILL BE POSTED ON THE SOCA 

WEBSITE SOON!

THANK YOU TO ALL THE 

VOLUNTEERS THAT MAKE THESE 

EVENTS HAPPEN!!!!

Another Great Event at 
the Florida Horse Park!

1/11-1/12/2025 – Craig & Cole Cameron 

Clinic – Darby Oaks Stables, Bushnell, FL    

POSTPONED 

3/1-3/2/2025 – Florida Horse Park – Extreme 

Cowboy Race (double points) on Saturday & 

Obstacle Challenge on Sunday..

4/5/2025– Obstacle Challenge, Southern Roe’s 

Farm, Groveland, FL

5/3/2025 – Extreme Cowboy Race (double 

points) The Canyon – Hodges, AL

5/31 - 6/1/2025 – Extreme Cowboy Race – 

EXCA National Championships, Champions 

Arena, Celebration Grounds, Shelbyville, TN 

(5X Points)

7/12/2025 - Obstacle Schooling Day – Darby 

Oaks Stables, Bushnell, FL

9/12/2025 –Clinic - TBD

9/13/2025 – Extreme Cowboy Race –SE 

Regional Championships - (Triple Points) 

Chicopee Agricultural Center, Gainesville, 

GA

11/15/2025 – Obstacle Challenge, Darby Oaks 

Stables, Bushnell, FL

2025 Tentative Events

2025 SPONSORS NEEDED!

SOCA is a 501c3 Non Profit

Organization, so donations are tax 

deductible.  Small or large, ALL 

donations are appreciated!!!  

Sponsorships help us provide better 

events for you, including prizes, 

donations to charities and buckles for 

high point awards.   

THANK  YOU!!!

The annual SOCA Extreme Cowboy 

Race and Obstacle Challenge 

weekend at the Florida Horse Park 

was an amazing success!  With 83 

riders in the race and 60 in the 

obstacle challenge, competition 

was tough and the judge’s decisions 

were even tougher! Thanks to all of 

the competitors, judges, volunteers 

and sponsors that made this event 

happen.  Full results are in this 

newsletter and on the website.  

Thanks again everyone!

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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Young Guns Divison Results Round 1 Round 2 Total

1 Maddie Jones Drifting Thru Poco 117.671 132.502 250.173

2 Sadie Reilly LEO's Pride 111.665 109.041 220.706

3 June Trommsdorff Patch 109.223 98.189 207.412

Green Horse Results

1 Hannah Howe Peppy Jac Kingwood 167.180 172.136 339.316

2 Hannah Howe Sugar Pep Kingwood 156.113 171.183 327.296

3 Carly Renault Tuco 158.078 150.787 308.865

4 Tim Yoho Gentry 153.522 154.712 308.234

5 Lee Chapman Ay Monarca (Queen) 156.091 146.892 302.983

6 Tyler Howe Starlight Kingwood 141.445 158.163 299.608

7 Kat Wiegand WHR Tiny Dancer 131.020 141.012 272.032

8 Dennis Tipton Trendys Classic Jac 135.431 135.489 270.920

9 Tim Haupt Paychek and Rum 120.071 134.109 254.180

10 Will Heldt Blue Shakerag 104.588 130.179 234.767

11 Bret Lambdin Shadow 116.391 118.285 234.676

12 Natalie Starr Hard Rock Belfast 114.632 106.186 220.818

13 Lisa Henson Cali 102.601 0.000 102.601

Novice Divison Results

1 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 167.612 153.763 321.375

2 Stephanie Suarez Docs Straight Silver 163.274 145.056 308.330

3 Talisa Knight Myschief 141.296 164.111 305.407

4 Monica King Jacs Primetime Pride 150.648 149.570 300.218

5 Richard Blaudow Monte 136.516 139.322 275.838

6 Chase LaMontagne Indigo 130.768 143.932 274.700

7 Terri Glonek Tuff Lil Texan 138.994 134.976 273.970

8 Cullen Green Buster 132.120 139.398 271.518
9 Denise McMeekin Macky 118.825 141.012 259.837

10 Stacy Chambers Bonita 121.075 134.322 255.397

11 David Chambers Sparkles 122.127 118.582 240.709

12 Laura Sirak Chief 93.869 107.571 201.440

Non Pro Divison Results

1 Karen Huey Pepite 204.397 221.981 426.378

2 Tracy Pinson Tuff Struck Gold 221.800 200.471 422.271

3 Tim Yoho Surely A Pepto Jewel 210.302 211.257 421.559

4 Vaudry Edge Rojo Willy John 2 203.531 217.402 420.933

5 Rick Peniston Savvy Gun Play 198.095 219.999 418.094

6 Tracy Pinson 2X T-Buck 207.026 209.823 416.849

7 Kelsie Yates Whiskey 209.643 203.622 413.265

8 Lee Chapman Pistol Pete 193.342 203.571 396.913

9 Michael Garman Newt 187.329 208.532 395.861

10 Lesa Roe Cat 176.133 197.855 373.988

11 Shelby Ratliff I'm Gonna Rip It Up 175.303 154.681 329.984

12 Meredyth Crews Dixie 153.181 152.732 305.913

13 Meredyth Crews Enzo 123.078 132.746 255.824

14 Tyler Howe Indiana Cowgirl 0.000 227.335 227.335

15 Gina Gatto So Charming 0.000 157.023 157.023

16 Shelby Ratliff Dangerous Da Vinci 154.772 0.000 154.772

Intermediate Divison Results Round 1 Round 2 Total

1 Michael Garman Newt 217.161 208.306 425.467

2 Jenna Bishop Hurst Fire Woman 215.390 208.260 423.650

3 Jenna Bishop J-Low 217.482 199.285 416.767

4 Lesa Roe Cat 191.934 199.652 391.586

5 Marilyn Loaces Manolo 189.444 200.871 390.315

6 Edward Brown Spook 190.023 195.576 385.599

7 Jamie Caldwell Crimson Contender 179.775 197.563 377.338

8 Angela Graham Jack 175.112 170.465 345.577

9 Tim Haupt Ccats Sugar Bar Pep 152.205 180.393 332.598

10 Tim Haupt Mercy Reigns 157.776 159.652 317.428

11 Sarah Bremer Doc 143.029 133.969 276.998

12 Lisa Steinbach Tuff Struck Gold 198.167 0.000 198.167

13 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 170.335 0.000 170.335

14 Tracey Charleston Selwood Park Skyfall 91.000 0.000 91.000

Ride Smart Divison Results

1 Tracy Pinson 2X T-Buck 223.321 220.117 443.438

2 Tim Yoho Surely A Pepto Jewel 220.198 218.488 438.686

3 Rick Peniston Savvy Gun Play 226.452 212.070 438.522

4 Karen Huey Pepite 211.830 213.117 424.947

5 Vaudry Edge Rojo Willy John 2 212.585 208.163 420.748

6 Michael Garman Newt 190.370 193.156 383.526

7 Angela Graham Jack 193.158 184.525 377.683

8 Lisa Steinbach Tuff Struck Gold 191.795 182.185 373.980

Pro Divison Results

1 Lee Hart Lumpy 222.615 217.750 440.365

2 Jazzy Durgin BulletProof 190.072 206.866 396.938

3 Carly Renault Zek 186.025 189.228 375.253

4 Bret Lambdin LEO's Pride 163.470 168.392 331.862

Youth Division

1 Meredyth Crews Dixie 177.308 162.325 339.633

2 Gina Gatto So Charming 179.133 158.621 337.754

3 Meredyth Crews Enzo 156.878 158.345 315.223

4 Kailey Hetherman One Tuff Cowboy 114.179 85.208 199.387

5 Brooke Bremer Diesel 150.960 0.000 150.960

Open Divison Results

1 Lee Hart Lumpy 236.124 210.592 446.716

2 Rick Peniston Savvy Gun Play 228.267 211.942 440.209

3 Tyler Howe Indiana Cowgirl 224.519 213.401 437.920

4 Lee Chapman Pistol Pete 211.516 207.655 419.171

5 Jazzy Durgin BulletProof 210.114 196.294 406.408

6 Tim Haupt Ccats Sugar Bar Pep 176.282 175.100 351.382

7 Gina Gatto So Charming 194.720 153.931 348.651

8 Chase LaMontagne Indigo 0.000 183.991 183.991

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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Place Rider Horse Div TOTAL

1 Anna Gay Hank GH 134.00

2 Karen Gauthier Kid GH 123.50

3 Will Heldt Blue Shakerag GH 120.50

4 Natalie Starr Hard Rock Belfast GH 113.50

5 James Floyd Butter Bushka GH 110.50

6 Christy Baker Raven GH 105.00

7 Trudee Mason Shadow GH 100.00

8 Victoria DeArmond Ginger Spice GH 86.50

9 Alyssa Redding Jax GH 85.00

10 Tracey Charleston Sellwood Park Skyfall GH 46.00

11 Edward Brown Gypsy GH 37.00

1 Rebecca Hurm Lovealottajack N 131.50

2 David Chambers Sparkes N 127.00

3 Richard Blaudow Monte N 117.50

4 Frances Hamlett Fate N 117.00

5 Julie Testa Boone N 116.00

6 Kimberly Whitmore River N 112.00

7 Daisy Jones Dutton N 110.50

8 Pam Powell Pretty Good Fever N 108.00

9 Sara Aldridge Jac Sings The Blues N 104.50

10 Stacy Chambers Bonita N 104.00

11 Nicole Dalton Chip N 102.50

12 Dusty Bremer Diesel N 102.00

13 Pam Powell Another Shotta Jack (BJ) N 102.00

14 April Aalto Zek N 97.00

15 Laura Sirak Chief N 90.00

16 Lilly Thomas Bronson N 78.50

17 Becky Haupt Tucker N 74.50

18 Dan Guenther Sal N 65.00

19 Peggy Guenther Grace N 61.00

Place Rider Horse Div TOTAL

1 Alexa Jackson BiBi Y 135.50

2 Gina Gatto So Charming Y 122.50

3 Meredyth Crews Dixie Y 119.00

4 Brooke Bremer Shades Y 113.50

5 Meredyth Crews Enzo Y 104.50

6 Khloe Murray KitKat Y 102.00

7 Maddie Jones Drifting Thru Poco Y 92.00

8 Kailey Hetherman One Tuff Cowboy Y 89.00

9 Sadie Reilly LEO's Pride Y 57.00

1 Jenna Bishop J-Low I 138.00

2 Elizabeth Yorke Harry Potter I 133.00

3 Stephanie Suarez Doc's Straight Silver (Bogey) I 128.00

4 Denise McMeekin Macky I 125.50

5 Tim Haupt Mercy Reigns I 118.00

6 Kimberly Paquette Absolute on the Rocks I 117.50

7 Anne Hanley Spirit I 113.50

8 Karen Ketchum Bindi I 105.00

9 Diane McMurtrey I'm Gonna Rip It Up I 101.00

1 Lesa Roe Cat P 137.50

2 Lisa Cusimano Sierra P 136.00

3 Connie Lloyd Lark's Grey Twist P 135.50

4 Margo Cook Luna P 132.00

5 Marilyn Loaces Manolo P 124.50

6 Terri Glonek Tuff Lil' Texan P 123.50

7 Kat Wiegand WHR Tiny Dancer P 122.50

8 Cindy Hahn Jager P 121.00

9 Sarah Bremer Doc P 106.50

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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Total

1 Maddie Jones Drifting Thru Poco 250.173

2 Sadie Reilly LEO's Pride 220.706

3 June Trommsdorff Patch 207.412

1 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 321.375

2 Stephanie Suarez Docs Straight Silver 308.330

3 Talisa Knight Myschief 305.407

4 Monica King Jacs Primetime Pride 300.218

5 Richard Blaudow Monte 275.838

6 Chase LaMontagne Indigo 274.700

7 Terri Glonek Tuff Lil Texan 273.970

8 Cullen Green Buster 271.518

9 Denise McMeekin Macky 259.837

10 Stacy Chambers Bonita 255.397

1 Hannah Howe Peppy Jac Kingwood 339.316

2 Hannah Howe Sugar Pep Kingwood 327.296

3 Carly Renault Tuco 308.865

4 Tim Yoho Gentry 308.234

5 Lee Chapman Ay Monarca (Queen) 302.983

6 Tyler Howe Starlight Kingwood 299.608

7 Kat Wiegand WHR Tiny Dancer 272.032

8 Dennis Tipton Trendys Classic Jac 270.920

9 Tim Haupt Paychek and Rum 254.180

10 Will Heldt Blue Shakerag 234.767

1 Karen Huey Pepite 426.378

2 Tracy Pinson Tuff Struck Gold 422.271

3 Tim Yoho Surely A Pepto Jewel 421.559

4 Vaudry Edge Rojo Willy John 2 420.933

5 Rick Peniston Savvy Gun Play 418.094

6 Tracy Pinson 2X T-Buck 416.849

7 Kelsie Yates Whiskey 413.265

8 Lee Chapman Pistol Pete 396.913

9 Michael Garman Newt 395.861

10 Lesa Roe Cat 373.988

1 Michael Garman Newt 425.467

2 Jenna Bishop Hurst Fire Woman 423.650

3 Jenna Bishop J-Low 416.767

4 Lesa Roe Cat 391.586

5 Marilyn Loaces Manolo 390.315

6 Edward Brown Spook 385.599

7 Jamie Caldwell Crimson Contender 377.338

8 Angela Graham Jack 345.577

9 Tim Haupt Ccats Sugar Bar Pep 332.598

10 Tim Haupt Mercy Reigns 317.428

1 Meredyth Crews Dixie 339.633

2 Gina Gatto So Charming 337.754

3 Meredyth Crews Enzo 315.223

4 Kailey Hetherman One Tuff Cowboy 199.387

5 Brooke Bremer Diesel 150.960

1 Tracy Pinson 2X T-Buck 443.438

2 Tim Yoho Surely A Pepto Jewel 438.686

3 Rick Peniston Savvy Gun Play 438.522

4 Karen Huey Pepite 424.947

5 Vaudry Edge Rojo Willy John 2 420.748

6 Michael Garman Newt 383.526

7 Angela Graham Jack 377.683

8 Lisa Steinbach Tuff Struck Gold 373.980

1 Lee Hart Lumpy 440.365

2 Jazzy Durgin BulletProof 396.938

3 Carly Renault Zek 375.253

4 Bret Lambdin LEO's Pride 331.862

1 Lee Hart Lumpy 446.716

2 Rick Peniston Savvy Gun Play 440.209

3 Tyler Howe Indiana Cowgirl 437.920

4 Lee Chapman Pistol Pete 419.171

5 Jazzy Durgin BulletProof 406.408

6 Tim Haupt Ccats Sugar Bar Pep 351.382

7 Gina Gatto So Charming 348.651

8 Chase LaMontagne Indigo 183.991

Open Divison Results

Youth Divison Results

Ride Smart Divison Results

Pro Divison Results

SOCA RACE HIGH POINT - 2025

Young Guns Divison Results

Novice Divison Results

Green Horse Results

Non Pro Divison Results

Intermediate Divison Results

Rider Horse Total

1 Rebecca Hurm Lovealottajack 131.50

2 David Chambers Sparkes 127.00

3 Richard Blaudow Monte 117.50

4 Frances Hamlett Fate 117.00

5 Julie Testa Boone 116.00

6 Kimberly Whitmore River 112.00

7 Daisy Jones Dutton 110.50

8 Pam Powell Pretty Good Fever 108.00

9 Sara Aldridge Jac Sings The Blues 104.50

10 Stacy Chambers Bonita 104.00

1 Alexa Jackson BiBi 135.50

2 Gina Gatto So Charming 122.50

3 Meredyth Crews Dixie 119.00

4 Brooke Bremer Shades 113.50

5 Meredyth Crews Enzo 104.50

6 Khloe Murray KitKat 102.00

7 Maddie Jones Drifting Thru Poco 92.00

8 Kailey Hetherman One Tuff Cowboy 89.00

9 Sadie Reilly LEO's Pride 57.00

1 Jenna Bishop J-Low 138.00

2 Elizabeth Yorke Harry Potter 133.00

3 Stephanie Suarez Doc's Straight Silver (Bogey) 128.00

4 Denise McMeekin Macky 125.50

5 Tim Haupt Mercy Reigns 118.00

6 Kimberly Paquette Absolute on the Rocks 117.50

7 Anne Hanley Spirit 113.50

8 Karen Ketchum Bindi 105.00

9 Diane McMurtrey I'm Gonna Rip It Up 101.00

1 Lesa Roe Cat 137.50

2 Lisa Cusimano Sierra 136.00

3 Connie Lloyd Lark's Grey Twist 135.50

4 Margo Cook Luna 132.00

5 Marilyn Loaces Manolo 124.50

6 Terri Glonek Tuff Lil' Texan 123.50

7 Kat Wiegand WHR Tiny Dancer 122.50

8 Cindy Hahn Jager 121.00

9 Sarah Bremer Doc 106.50

SOCA OBSTACLE CHALLENGE HIGH POINT - 2025

Novice Division

Youth Divison

Intermediate Division

Open Elite Division

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/


February-March 2025 Newsletter

Unfortunately, your horse can't directly speak to you with words. They must communicate their 
feelings and emotions through various body signs. Once you learn how to read them, you and 
your horse can have an amazing relationship! You can lookout for positive feelings and 
encourage them, while trying to decrease frustration and anxiety.

How does a happy horse act?

Relaxed: Generally, a content horse will be one that is comfortable in their surroundings. Do 
you know when your horse is relaxed? Keep a lookout for a droopy lower lip, cocked hind leg, 
closing eyes, sighs, and a lowered head. Your horse will usually display a few of these when they 
don't feel threatened or anxious. It could be when you're grooming them, they're grazing or 
eating hay, or just hanging out.
You can create a relaxed atmosphere once you know what makes your horse feel that way. Spend 
quality time with them to learn their triggers. And always try to make their environment stress-
free!

Focused: When your horse is actively paying attention to you, then they're likely happy. A 
distracted horse is usually worried or stressed. The content horse will be interested in what 
you're doing and even tries to participate. Some simple signs include ears pointed toward you, 
willingness to engage in the activity, and you can hold their attention.
A focused horse is usually relaxed, as well. You want your horse calm and responding to your 
aids. Those that are worked up or worrying about something 'over there' are feeling negative 
emotions. You can help by encouraging them to pay attention to you. Ask your horse to focus by 
giving them something to think about. You can move their legs or work through an obstacle, for 
example.

Social: Watching your horse in their herd environment can tell you a lot about how they're 
feeling. You can look for a few things: lying down and resting, grooming another horse, playing, 
and grazing contently. Generally, a happy horse will engage in all of these activities at some 
point or another.

If your horse isn't acting like their normal self, they may be unhappy. Are they constantly on the 
lookout for a 'predator'? Are they pacing the fence line? Watch out for anxious or abnormal 
behavior.

As your horse's owner and caregiver, it's 
natural that you worry about their well-being. 
Are they happy? Obviously, you don't want 
them stressed and miserable. That can 
severely affect their health and performance. 
The best way to keep your horse happy is to 
learn their body language.
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The Many Sounds Of Horses
From neighs to nickers, horses have many different vocalizations!

Horses communicate in many ways, including vocalization and body language. 
Their various sounds can indicate how they feel about a situation or object. Some 
will be high-pitched and loud, while others are soft and rumbling. Many of their 
sounds can have multiple meanings, so you'll need to evaluate the situation to 
have a better idea of why they made the noise.

Horse Vocalizations
• Neigh/ Whinny: This sound is used to locate or maintain contact with other 

horses. It can be a distressed call or a greeting to a horse in the distance.
• Nicker: A softer tone, the nicker can be used to get attention, greet another 

horse or person, or show affection. A hungry horse may nicker when he sees 
his grain coming.

• Scream: Generally, two horses in conflict may emit a high-pitched, loud 
scream. The sound may also come out of a frightened horse.

• Snort: This sound can mean many things. Some snorts will indicate the horse 
is relaxed or content, while others suggest the horse is alarmed or frustrated. 
You'll need to evaluate the situation to determine how the horse is feeling.

• Squeal: Mares are notorious for their squeals. They can be showing 
annoyance or protesting the attention of a male. The squeal is usually 
indicative of conflict.

• Blow: Strong exhalation of air through the nostrils creates the blow sound. 
The horse is alerting others that there is an intruder. In other insistences, the 
horse may just be curious.



2025 SPONSORS NEEDED!

SOCA is a 501c3 Non Profit Organization, so donations are tax deductible.  Small or large, ALL 

donations are appreciated!!!  Sponsorships help us provide better events for you, including prizes, 

donations to charities and buckles for high point awards.   

THANK  YOU!!!

SOCA would like to thank our 2025 Corporate Sponsors
Darby Oaks Stables – Diane McMurtrey & Walker Pond Farm

Performance Marketing Services -Stellar Marine – TWHBEA

The Ranch @ Traders Hill

stellarmarine.net

Your advertising can go here!!!!

Want more information?  Email us at 

southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com
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Buckle Sponsors
Rocking T Ranch

Great Getaways Travel
Traci Woodard in honor of Bob Solder
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Extreme Cowboy Racers

Reminder to pay your dues to the 

EXCA so your points will count!  If 

you aren’t sure if you are current, 

check the EXCA website under the 

club page.

If you have news that you would like to submit to the SOCA 

newsletter, please email it to 

southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com

OBSTACLE CHALLENGES

 Divisions for all levels of horses and 

riders 

 Open to all breeds

 Payback in all classes, prizes, and 

ribbons

 Ten to fifteen obstacles

 Events will be in arenas and on the 

trail

EXTREME COWBOY RACES

 Sanctioned Extreme Cowboy Races 

with divisions for:  Pro, Non-Pro, 

Novice, Intermediate, Ride Smart, 

Youth, Young Guns, & Green Horse

 Open to all breeds

 Payback, prizes, and ribbons 

CLINICS/SCHOOLING DAYS

 Learn to negotiate obstacles

 Schooling days will allow you to 

practice obstacles with the help of 

others, and without the pressure of 

competition.

Purpose of SOCA

SOCA dues ($10) are due 

January 1st!

Please renew at your first 

event of the year.  Dues help 

fund the highpoint awards 

and administrative costs of 

the club.  

THANKS TO ALL OUR 

SPONSORS, JUDGES & 

VOLUNTEERS THAT MAKE OUR 

EVENTS POSSIBLE!
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SOCA would like to thank the following for Product Donations:
Adequan, AHC Products – Animed, Best Ever Pads, Cameron Horsemanship, Custom 

Embroidery by Maggie, Hooey, Jacks Inc/JMI Pet Supply, JT International (Tough-1), Life 

Data Corp & Farrier’s Formula, Midcentral Ride and Slide & TS Whites LLC, Mrs. Pastures 

Cookies, Platinum Performance, Rocking "S" Tack, Spurrs Big Fix, Straight Arrow (Mane n’ 

Tail & Cowboy Magic), Stud Muffins, Tom Balding Spurs, Tribute Equine Nutrition, Triple 

Crown, TWHBEA, US Rider, Vetericyn, and Winners Circle Horse Supply, and 

Winner Circle Horse Supply
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